PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Yannick Hourmand				01/25/2012			
Matthew Ekman	Matthew Ekman 03/24/2012						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Sanofi-Aventis Deutsc			chland GmbH				
Street Address:	Bruningstrass	e 50					
City:	Frankfurt am	Main					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	D-65929						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ире		Number				
Application Number: 139935			533				
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA						
Fax Number: 3129130002 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: Frischkorn@mbhb.com							
Correspondent Name:			nnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP				
Address Line 1:			ker Drive				
Address Line 4:	Chicago	, ILLINC	DIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11-057-WO-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David M. Frischkorn				
Signature:	Signature:		/David M. Frischkorn/				
Date:			09/05/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=11-057-WO-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=11-057-WO-US_Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to **Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH** (Assignee), **Brüningstrasse 50**, **D-65929 Frankfurt am Main**, **Germany** and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. **DE2010/275**, entitled

Auto-injector

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP):	EP Application Filing Date: EP Application Filing No.:	December 21, 2010 10196069.8
USA (US):	US Application Filing Date: US Application Filing No.:	January 13, 2011 61/432252

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all reasonable acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Kelbourn</u> UK (City and Nation)	_ on this _ ZS_ day of _ <i>Canacir 7</i> , 2012
Signature: Inventor's Name: Yannick Hourman Residential Address: 14 The Elms, Has	And the second se
Witnessed by:	N Kenne

,

sanofi-aventis Docket No. DE2010/275

Signed at	MAECLESF	ELO UK on this 24 day of March , 2012
	(City and Nation)	
		VACL
	Signature:	plinner
	Inventor's Name:	Matthew Ekman
	Residential Address:	59 Ecton Averue, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 1RD, UK
	Witnessed by:	24/3/12
	Witnessed by:	All 24/3/12